5/4·01

05-18-2001

## 

101722332

I.S.	DEF	PARTM	ENT	OF	COMM	IERCE
Į	J.S.	Patent	and	Tra	demark	Office

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	<b>Y Y</b>	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ **·· ▼		
	Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or,copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Habif, Linda J.		2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: Washington University  Internal Address: MAY 1		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? 🗀 Yes 🔼 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment C	Merger Merger	Street Address: One Brookings Drive		
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other				
		City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63		
Execution Date: 05-08-01		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🐴		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) 5,732,123 5,596,622 5,440,60 attached?  Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be n		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: John H. Lamming		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00		
Internal Address: Campus Lox	8037	Enclosed		
Internal Address: Campus Rox	8037			
Internal Address: Campus Rox  DATRHE 00000268 5732123  120.00 04  Street Address: 660 S. Eucl		Enclosed		
DATRHE 00000268 5732123 120.60 00	id Ave.	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun		
DEYRHE 00000268 5772123 120.00 00 12	id Ave.  Zip: 63110	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account solutions.  8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 660 S. Eucl City: St. Louis State: MO  9. Statement and signature.	id Ave.  Zip: 63110  DO NOT US	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts.  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts.)		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 011796 FRAME: 0704** 

## **Unrestricted Assignment of Patents**

WHEREAS, David V. Habif, Jr., M.D., along with Eduardo Peralta, invented certain discoveries and new and useful improvements in *Method and System for Extending the Service Life of an X-Ray Tube* for which letters patent have been obtained in the United States identifying them as the only inventors thereof (said patents being Patent Number 5,732,123 issued March 24, 1998; Patent Number 5,596,622 issued January 21, 1997; and Patent Number 5,440,608 issued August 8, 1995); and

WHEREAS, by assignment David V. Habif, Jr., M.D. received Eduardo Peralta's entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and subsequently assigned all his right, title and interest thereto to Linda J. Habif, so that consequently Linda J. Habif is the sole assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to all three; and

WHEREAS, these patents have substantial commercial value; and

WHEREAS, I, Linda J. Habif of 24 Grandview Terrace, Tenafly, New Jersey 07670, desire to assign these three United States Patents to Washington University as a charitable contribution; and

WHEREAS, Washington University, a non-profit, tax-exempt corporation established by special act of the Missouri General Assembly approved February 22, 1853, having its principal offices at One Brookings Drive, St. Louis, Missouri 63130, desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, I, Linda J. Habif, hereby assign to Washington University, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned United States Patents, including any divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States and all foreign countries;

AND I hereby certify that at the time of execution of this assignment, I am the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patents mentioned above, and that I am unencumbered and have good and full right and lawful authority to convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

same in the manner herein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of MAS.,

2001.

Linda J. Habit

On this Aday of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001, before me, a Notary Public within and for the State of New Jersey, appeared Linda J. Habif, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that she did so as her free act and deed.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, the day and year in this certificate above written.

PATRICIA PANNACCIULLI NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires July 15, 2002

otary Public

Page <u>1</u> of <u>1</u>

REEL: 011796 FRAME: 0705

RECORDED: 05/14/2001